Subject:	Email - Request for Sole Concessionaire Rights - Downtown Saskatoon 2nd Avenue Sidewalk Sale,
	August 12 to 14, 2021 - CK 205-1
Attachments:	Downtown Sidewalk Sale Sole Concession Request 21Jul6.pdf

From: Sarah Marchildon <<u>sarah.marchildon@dtnyxe.ca</u>> Sent: Wednesday, July 7, 2021 11:12 AM

To: Web E-mail - City Clerks <City.Clerks@Saskatoon.ca>

Cc: Web E-mail - Allocations <<u>Allocations@Saskatoon.ca</u>>; Cockrum, Lindsay <<u>Lindsay.Cockrum@Saskatoon.ca</u>>

Subject: Email - Request for Sole Concessionaire Rights - Downtown Saskatoon 2nd Avenue Sidewalk Sale, August 12 to 14, 2021 - CK 205-1

[Warning: This email originated outside our email system. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe]

Please find letter attached. Thank you.

Be healthy + safe, while you #SupportLocal **#BACK**DOWNTOWN!

Sarah Marchildon MarCom + Program Director Downtown Saskatoon Business Improvement District <u>306.664.0740</u> | <u>sarah.marchildon@dtnyxe.ca</u> | <u>dtnyxe.ca</u> | social DTNYXE 242 Third Avenue South | Saskatoon SK S7K 1L9

**NOON** TUNES Live Saturday lunch hour musical performances are **#BACK**DOWNTOWN! check out the lineup + schedule <u>here</u>

## **Downtown Sidewalk Sale** July 8-10 + August 12-14!

\*July + August registration now open!



July 6, 2021

City Clerk's Office City of Saskatoon 222 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue North Saskatoon SK S7K 0J5 city.clerks@saskatoon.ca

Re: Downtown Sidewalk Sale | Request for Sole Concession

To His Worship & Members of City Council,

From Thursday, August 12 to Saturday, August 14 2021, Downtown Saskatoon will host Downtown Sidewalk Sale, for which we request permission to be the sole agents for the allocation of vending and concession locations. This will ensure that our licensed vendors and businesses are not compromised. As usual, the event will be held within 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave from 20<sup>th</sup> to 23<sup>rd</sup> Sts E, and 21<sup>st</sup> St E from 1<sup>st</sup> to 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave S.

We have also followed up with Recreation & Community Development Allocations for the request of additionally required civic services. If there are any questions regarding this request, please contact us.

Kind regards,

Sarahy larchildan

Sarah Marchildon MarCom + Program Director Downtown Saskatoon

cc Recreation & Community Development Allocations | allocations@saskatoon.ca